position (9-18+19) 291.933   (320.061)   189.258   (750.353)

21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/

   (liability) position

   (=1+2a+3+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (134.792)   38.980   147.241   (1.613.956)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (350.200)

23. Export 145.634   1.242.590 465.822   23.175.130

24. Import 563.708   242.049   19.656   13.404.762

44

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 March 2023 and 31 December 2022, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is
presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

31 March 2023

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (246.673)   246.673   (246.673)   246.673

Secured portion from USD risk (-) 34.267   (34.267)   391.396   (391.396)

USD net effect (212.406)   212.406   144.723   (144.723)

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability 56.843   (56.843)   56.843   (56.843)

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (105.427)   105.427   (479.430)   479.430

EUR net effect (48.584)   48.584   (422.587)   422.587

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 2.612   (2.612)   2.612   (2.612)

Secured portion from other currency risk (-) 3.734   (3.734)   8.940   (8.940)

Other currency net effect 6.346   (6.346)   11.552   (11.552)

Gain / Loss Equity

45

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM PERIOD
1 JANUARY – 31 MARCH 2023
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 27– FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2022

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (250.246)   250.246   (250.246)   250.246